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Carole J. Roquemore 
Administrative Assistant 
Alta-Dena Certified Dairy 
17637 E. Valley Blvd. 
City of Industry, CA 91747 

Dear Ms. Roquemore: 

May 14, 1984 

Re: FPPC No. A-84-122 

This is in response to your letter of April 30, 1984, which 
asked whether the Alta-Dena Political Action Committee must report 
on its campaign disclosure statement (Form 420) a dinner provided 
to a legislator and his spouse and, if so, on what schedule would 
the expenditure be reported? 

Although the dinner does not constitute a "contribution" as 
defined by Section 82015 of the Political Re.form Act (Government 
Code Sections 81000-91014), Section 84211 requires that recipient 
committees report all receipts and expenditures. Therefore, if PAC 
funds were used to pay the cost of the dinner, the expenditure must 
be reported on Schedule E (Payments) of the PAC's campaign 
disclosure statement. If the expenditure was made out of non-PAC 
funds, however, the PAC would not be required to report the 
activity. 

In addition, regardless of whether or not the expenditure was 
made out of the PAC's funds, if the Alta-Dena Certified Dairy is 
the employer of a lobbyist, the expenditure must be reported as an 
activity expense in Part 2, Section C of its Report of Lobbyist 
Employer (Form 650). 

I hope this information is helpful. Please call me at (916) 
322-5662 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

Carla J. Wardlow 
Political Reform Consultant 
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May 14, 1984 

Re: FPPC No. A-84-l22 
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This is in response to your letter of April 30, 1984, which 
asked whether the Alta-Dena Political Action Committee must report 
on its campaign disclosure statement (Form 420) a dinner provided 
to a legislator and his spouse and, if so, on what schedule would 
the expenditure be reported? 

Although the dinner does not constitute a "contribution" as 
defined by Section 82015 of the Political Re£orm Act (Government 
Code Sections 81000-91014), Section 84211 requires that recipient 
committees report all receipts and expenditures. Therefore, if PAC 
funds were used to pay the cost of the dinner, the expenditure must 
be reported on Schedule E (Payments) of the PAC's campaign 
disclosure statement. If the expenditure was made out of non-PAC 
funds, however, the PAC would not be required to report the 
activity. 

In addition, regardless of whether or not the expenditure was 
made out of the PAC's funds, if the Alta-Dena Certified Dairy is 
the employer of a lobbyi'st, the expenditure must be reported as an 
activity expense in Part 2, Section C of its Report of Lobbyist 
Employer (Form 650). 

I hope this information is helpful. Please call me at (916) 
322-5662 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

Carla J. Wardlow 
Political Reform Consultant 
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Dear Ms. Roquemore: 

May 14, 1984 

Re: FPPC No. A-84-l22 

Enforcement 
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This is in response to your letter of April 30, 1984, which 
asked whether the Alta-Dena Political Action Committee must report 
on its campaign disclosure statement (Form 420) a dinner provided 
to a legislator and his spouse and, if so, on what schedule would 
the expenditure be reported? 

Although the dinner does not constitute a "contribution" as 
defined by Section 82015 of the Political Re£orm Act (Government 
Code Sections 81000-91014), Section 84211 requires that recipient 
committees report all receipts and expenditures. Therefore, if PAC 
funds were used to pay the cost of the dinner, the expenditure must 
be reported on Schedule E (Payments) of the PAC's campaign 
disclosure statement. If the expenditure was made out of non-PAC 
funds, however, the PAC would not be required to report the 
activity. 

In addition, regardless of whether or not the expenditure was 
made out of the PAC's funds, if the Alta-Dena Certified Dairy is 
the employer of a lobbyi'st, the expenditure must be reported as an 
activity expense in Part 2, Section C of its Report of Lobbyist 
Employer (Form 650). 

I hope this information is helpful. Please call me at (916) 
322-5662 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

Carla J. Wardlow 
Political Reform Consultant 
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17637 L Valley Boulevard 
City 01 Industry, California 91747 
(616) 964,6401 

April 30. 1984 

Jean Pritchard 

I .. 
r . 

~~ Fair Political Practice Commission 
.... ,.. 1100 K Street 

ALTA-DENA Sacramento. CA 95814 
CERTIFIED DAIRY -
"The dairy that 

cares about your haBlth" 

Re: Form 420 
Recipient Committee Campaign Statement 

Dear Ms. Pritchard: 

On behalf of the Alta-Dena Political Action 
Committee. please respond to the following 
question: 

If a legislator and his wife. at our 
invitation, had dinner at a restaurant 
in Sacramento, would this expense be 
required to be reported on Form 420 and. 
if so, where?' ~ 

.a:A 
CAROLE J. ROQUE RE 

• Administrative ss1stant 
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April 30, 1984 

Jean Pritchard 
Fair Political Practice Commission 
1100 K street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Re: Form 420 
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Recipient Committee Campaign Statement 

Dear Ms. Pritchard: 

On behalf of the Alta-Dena Political Action 
Committee, please respond to the following 
question: 

If a legislator and his wife, at our 
invitation, had dinner at a restaurant 
in Sacramento, would this expense be 
required to be reported on Form 420 and, 
if so, where?· ~ 
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Administrative ssistant 
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On behalf of the Alta-Dena Political Action 
Committee, please respond to the following 
question: 

If a legislator and his wife, at our 
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